



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANGELA M. BARLOW, JOHN BARLOW,)
JR., wife and husband, and ANGELA M.) No. 468, 2012
BARLOW, as Next Friend of JOHN)
BARLOW, III, and DAWN LOCKE, as Next) Court Below – Superior Court
Friend of KIMBERLY FOTH, a minor,) of the State of Delaware
Plaintiffs Below, Appellees as to) in and for New Castle County
Barlow,) C.A. No.: N11C-04-237 JAP
) (Consolidated)
v.)
)
MICHAEL P. FINEGAN, DANA M.)
FINEGAN, and MICHAEL P. FINEGAN,)
JR.,)
Defendants Below, Appellees,)

DAWN LOCKE, as Guardian Ad Litem of)
KIMBERLY FOTH,) C.A. No.: N11C-09-105 CHT
Appellee Below, Appellant,)
)
v.)
)
MICHAEL PATRICK FINEGAN and)
MICHAEL P. FINEGAN, JR.,)
Defendants Below, Appellees,)

TITAN INDEMNITY COMPANY,)
Plaintiff Below, Appellee,) C.A. No.: N12C-03-013 JAP
)
v.)
)
DAWN LOCKE, as Next Friend of)
KIMBERLY FOTH and ANGELA)
BARLOW, as Next Friend of JOHN)
BARLOW, III,)
Defendants Below, Appellant as to)
Foth.)

APPELLEES' JOINT ANSWERING BRIEF

WEIK, NITSCHKE & DOUGHERTY

Gary S. Nitsche, P.A. (ID 2617)

Michael B. Galbraith, Esquire (ID 4860)

305 North Union Street, Second Floor

P.O. Box 2324

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 655-4040

Attorneys for Appellees Angela M. Barlow,

John Barlow, Jr. and John Barlow, III

SHELSEBY & LEONI

Robert J. Leoni, Esquire (ID 2617)

221 Main Street

Stanton, DE 19804

(302) 995-6210

Attorneys for Appellee Titan

Indemnity Company

Dated: November 28, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT 10

 I. THE SUPERIOR COURT PROPERLY GRANTED THE MOTION TO ENFORCE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 10

 A. QUESTIONS PRESENTED 10

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW 10

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT 10

 II. THE SUPERIOR COURT PROPERLY GRANTED THE MOTION TO ENFORCE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS TO A MINOR’S CLAIM 18

 A. QUESTIONS PRESENTED 18

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW 18

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT 18

CONCLUSION 21

Exhibit A – Transcript of Hearing on Motion to Enforce Settlement, March 2, 2012

Exhibit B – Order Denying Motion for Reargument, April 27, 2012

Exhibit C – Final Judgment, July 26, 2012

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Acierno v. Worthy Bros. Pipeline Corp.</i> , 693 A.2d 1066 (Del. 1997).....	16, 17
<i>Aiken v. Nat’l Fire Safety Counsellors</i> , 127 A.2d 473 (Del. Ch. 1956).....	11, 12
<i>Aksoy v. SelecTrucks of America, LLC</i> , 2009 WL 2992554 (D. Del.)	12, 13
<i>Burgess v. Medical Ctr. of Delaware</i> , 1997 WL 718653 (Del. Super.)	15
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 498 A.2d 1108 (Del. 1985).	10, 18
<i>Joyner v. News Journal</i> , 1996 WL 659005 (Del. Super.).....	13
<i>Lang v. Koziarz</i> , 1987 WL 15554 (Del. Ch.).....	15
<i>Lawson v. Hudson</i> , 1990 WL 263566 (Del. Super.).....	13
<i>Levykin v. Henry</i> , 1998 WL 283403 (Del. Super.)	13
<i>Moyer v. Moyer</i> , 602 A.2d 68 (Del. 1992)	11
<i>P & A, LLC (Maryland) v. Yorkshire Realty, LLC</i> , 2012 WL 1407961 (Del. Super.)	13
<i>Pevar Co. v. Hawthorne</i> ; 2010 WL 1367755 (Del. Super.)	13
<i>Shields v. Keystone Cogeneration Sys., Inc.</i> , 620 A.2d 1331 (Del. Super. Ct. 1992)	12
<i>State v. Cephas</i> , 637 A.2d 20 (Del. 1994)	10, 18
<i>Williams v. Chancellor Care Ctr. of Delmar</i> , 2009 WL 1101620 (Del. Super.) ..	12, 13

Statutes

12 <i>Del. C.</i> § 3926	18, 19, 20
--------------------------------	------------

Rules

Superior Court Civil Rule 133	19
-------------------------------------	----

Treatises

Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 152.....	15
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 154.....	15
